

### 1967-70 FIREBIRD HOOD MOUNTED TACHOMETER

Key	Part Name	Group No.
1	WIRE ASM., Engine Tachometer	9.750
2	RETAINER, Engine Wire Harness	N.S.
3	TACHOMETER ASM., Engine	9.750
4	NUT, Tachometer to Hood (#10-24)	8.915
	LOCKWASHER, Tachometer to Hood (#10 Ext. Tooth)	8.932
5	RIVET, Tachometer to Hood	N.S.
6	SCREW, Tachometer to Hood (#10-32 x 3/4")	8.977
7	SCREW, Tachometer Wire Ground (1/4"-14 x 5/8")	8.977

### 1967 FIREBIRD FLOOR MOUNTED CLOCK 1968 FIREBIRD FLOOR MOUNTED CLOCK (EXC. CONSOLE)

Key	Part Name	Group No.
1	WIRE ASM., Floor Mounted Clock	9.772
2	SCREW, Clock to Console (#10-24 x 1")	8.977
	SCREW, Clock to Floor Brkt. (#10-24 x 1/2")	8.977
3	CLOCK ASSEMBLY, Floor Mounted	9.772
4	WASHER, Clock to Console (1/4" I.D. x 9/16" O.D.)	8.929
5	NUT, Clock to Console (#10-24)	8.915
6	SCREW, Clock Bracket to Floor (#10-32 x 5/8")	8.977
7	BRACKET, Floor Mounted Clock	9.772
8	NUT, Clock Bracket to Floor (#10-32 Spec.)	N.S.

### 1968 FIREBIRD FLOOR MOUNTED CLOCK-W/CONSOLE

Key	Part Name	Group No.
1	WIRE ASM., Floor Mounted Clock	9.772
2	SCREW, Clock to Console (#10-24 x 1")	N.S.
3	SCREW, Clock to Console (#10-24 x 2")	N.S.
4	CLOCK ASM., Floor Mounted	9.772
5	BRACKET, Clock to Console	9.772
6	WASHER, Clock to Console (7/32" I.D. x 1/2")	8.929
7	NUT, Clock to Console (#10-24)	8.915
8	ADAPTER, Clock to Console	9.772